

## TRUCKEE TAHOE AIRPORT DISTRICT STAFF REPORT

AGENDA TITLE: Minimum Standards Modification Final

**MEETING DATE: 04/27/2022** 

PREPARED BY: Hardy Bullock, Director of Aviation & Community Services

**RECOMMENDED ACTION**: Adopt changes to the Truckee Tahoe Airport District Minimum Commercial Standards for *INDEPENDENT FLIGHT TRAINING OPERATOR*, Section 8, and *AIRCRAFT RENTAL OR FLIGHT TRAINING OPERATOR (SASO)*, section 5.

<u>DISCUSSION:</u> In March 2022 the Board directed Staff to add language to the Minimum Commercial Standards for *INDEPENDENT FLIGHT TRAINING OPERATOR* that included reference to Noise Abatement, Greenhouse Gas, and the Emergency Landing Map/training.

<u>WHAT'S NEXT:</u> Following approval of the District Minimum Commercial Standards for *INDEPENDENT FLIGHT TRAINING OPERATOR* Staff will make final copies and publish the current Standard.

FISCAL IMPACT: None

**CONSENT MOTION(S):** I move to approve by consent the District Standards as outlined by Staff.

## **ATTACHMENTS:**

**Exhibit A Redline Copy of District Standards**